TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XTO Energy Inc.		04/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exxon Mobil Corporation	
Street Address:	5959 Las Colinas Boulevard	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571483	хто
Registration Number:	2071308	CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2601091	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724441433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 972-444-1412

Email: trademarks@exxonmobil.com Correspondent Name: **Exxon Mobil Corporation** Address Line 1: 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XTO ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia C. Smith

REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0716

Signature:	/vcs/	
Date:	04/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=XTO - Assignment - 2012-04-16#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, assignor herein, XTO Energy Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., of 810 Houston Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298, U.S.A. is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof listed below:

WHEREAS, assignee herein, Exxon Mobil Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A., of 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039-2298, USA., is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the Sum of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to it, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said XTO Energy Inc., by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Exxon Mobil Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the trademarks.

Trademarks

XTO (Stylized)
CROSS TIMBERS OIL COMPANY
Misc. Design of X, Flame, & Circle

Reg. No. 2571483 Reg. No. 2071308 Reg. No. 2601091

XTO ENERGY INC.

Assignor

Name: Rándy J. Cleveland Executive Vice President

Date: <u>(10/21/2, 20/2,</u>

Sworn and subscribed to before me this /24 day of //2/2// 2012.

Buky & Sunsan

BECKY L SWANSON
Notery Public
State of Texes
My Comm. Exp. 02-04-2016

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION Assignee

Name: Michael A. Nametz

Coordinator of Patents, Trademarks &

Copyrights

Date: <u>April 16, 2012</u>

Sworn and subscribed to before me this // day of //// 2012.

CHRISTIAN R. ANDERSEN Patrick Control Patrick Control Comm. Esp. 07-01-12

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 04/20/2012